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1. What percentage of customers in SDG&E’s service territory qualify as small businesses? How many customers does that come to?  

SDG&E Response:
SDG&E does not track businesses based on the size of the business.  Therefore, we do not have the information requested in this question.  SDG&E differentiates businesses by energy consumption which is not always a direct corollary to business size. 

 

2. What percentage of small business customers have an EV charger? What is the breakdown of light duty vs. medium- and heavy-duty vehicle chargers? 
 
SDG&E Response: 
SDG&E does not track businesses based on the size of the business.  Therefore, we do not have the information requested in this question.  SDG&E differentiates businesses by energy consumption which is not always a direct corollary to business size.



3. Please provide any information on outreach planned for participants located in DACs. (Reference: SDG&E Testimony, page LPB-11). 
 
SDG&E Response: 
Education and outreach efforts are described in Section I.D. in Prepared Testimony of Hannon J. Rasool - Chapter 2 – pages HJR-19 through HJR-20.  



4. Please provide what steps SDG&E will take in outreach and marketing to small businesses regarding this program. (Reference: SDG&E Testimony, page HJR-19) 

SDG&E Response: 
Education and outreach efforts are described in Section I.D. in Prepared Testimony of Hannon J. Rasool - Chapter 2 – pages HJR-19 through HJR-20.  There is not a specific outreach effort directed solely at small businesses.  



5. How does SDG&E plan to solicit site hosts and program participants? 
 
SDG&E Response: 
SDG&E will use the strategies described in Section I.D. in Prepared Testimony of Hannon J. Rasool - Chapter 2 – pages HJR-19 through HJR-20.  A webpage may also be created to help potential participants through the process. 



6. What programs are available to help program participants with funding? (Reference: SDG&E Testimony, page HJR-14). 

SDG&E Response: 
Several funding sources are listed in the reference noted in Question 6 of this data request (SDG&E Testimony, page HJR-14).  That list is not exhaustive.  There are also ongoing efforts by California state agencies to help transition the state to zero-emission vehicles with various funding from the California Energy Commission and California air Resources Board available throughout the year.   


 
7. (a) Does SDG&E have any contracts already set for the MDHD Vehicle Charging Program with any vendors?  (b) If so, which ones? (c) What is the size and scope of each contract?

SDG&E Response: 
SDG&E has not begun supply management activities and contracting for the MD/HD EV Infrastructure Program.  
